
4 2 0 2 4
BTD(8.7 - 10.8) / K

1

0

1

2

3

4

5
BT

D
(1

0.
8 

- 1
2.

0)
 / 

K
ice clouds

ice, CTT=216.7 K
ice, CTT=249.2 K

50
20

0
50

4 2 0 2 4
BTD(8.7 - 10.8) / K

1

0

1

2

3

4

5

BT
D

(1
0.

8 
- 1

2.
0)

 / 
K

water clouds
water, CTT=262.2 K
water, CTT=281.7 K

20
5

0
50

0

1500

3000

4500

6000

7500

9000

10 500

Co
un

ts
 o

f i
ce

 c
lo

ud
 p

ix
el

s 
fr

om
 c

ol
lo

ca
te

d 
D

AR
D

AR
 - 

SE
VI

RI
 d

at
a

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10 000

12 000

14 000

Co
un

ts
 o

f w
at

er
 c

lo
ud

 p
ix

el
s 

fr
om

 c
ol

lo
ca

te
d 

D
AR

D
AR

 - 
SE

VI
RI

 d
at

a


